

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2016 CRS COLLECTOR OVERLAY
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1663
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 8/10/2016

			L Krupp Construction Inc.			Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$24,107.96	\$24,107.96
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	178.8	\$18.18	\$3,250.58	\$9.70	\$1,734.36
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	922.9	\$85.60	\$79,000.24	\$80.00	\$73,832.00
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	821.8	\$77.88	\$64,001.78	\$86.50	\$71,085.70
404-12.77	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)DLP	Ton	1384.3	\$85.24	\$117,997.73	\$79.50	\$110,051.85
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	191.2	\$150.63	\$28,800.46	\$160.00	\$30,592.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	98.7	\$204.66	\$20,199.94	\$385.00	\$37,999.50
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	90	\$205.66	\$18,509.40 *(1)	\$152.00	\$13,680.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3560	\$8.15	\$29,014.00	\$2.85	\$10,146.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	8743	\$4.33	\$37,857.19	\$4.15	\$36,283.45
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	15031	\$4.59	\$68,992.29	\$2.85	\$42,838.35
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$315.00	\$1,890.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	1	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	8	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	74.5	\$107.38	\$7,999.81	\$101.40	\$7,554.30
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	65.5	\$92.82	\$6,079.71	\$89.75	\$5,878.63
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	225	\$80.00	\$18,000.00	\$65.60	\$14,760.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	195	\$27.69	\$5,399.55	\$26.00	\$5,070.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$43,346.58	\$43,346.58	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	165	\$30.30	\$4,999.50	\$25.00	\$4,125.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$587,884.76 *(2)	\$601,180.10	

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	9	\$183.33	\$1,649.97	\$124.00	\$1,116.00
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	22.5	\$208.89	\$4,700.03	\$157.00	\$3,532.50
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	13	\$1,615.38	\$20,999.94	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	64.4	\$80.75	\$5,200.30	\$93.50	\$6,021.40
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$33,750.24	\$36,819.90	

PROJECT TOTALS

\$621,635.00 *(3) \$638,000.00

Corrected From: \$18,500.40 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$587,875.76 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$621,626.00 *(3)